DCS-1
 Feature
 Ideal for distributed power systems
 Wide output voltage range allows for flexible voltage settings.
 Output voltage can be varied to near 0V
 Constant current regulation
 Parallel Operation / N+1 Parallel Redundancy Operation
 Built-in ORing MOSFET (Option)

DC-DC Converters Bus Converter.Power Module Type
 DC S 1400 B 28 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Input voltage
 B :  200 - 435VDC
5  Output voltage
6  Optional
 T : with Mounting hole
   (f3.4 thru)
 R : with Remote ON/OFF
   (Positive logic control)
 N1: Auto restart from thermal
 protection
 P2: Built-in ORing MOSFET
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
* If remote on/off is not necessary, connect between RC & RCG.
* Keep VTRM open, if output voltage adjustment is not necessary.
* Keep ITRM open, if output current adjustment is not necessary.
* If remote sensing is not necessary, connect between +Vout & +S and between -Vout & -S.
MODEL DCS1400B12 DCS1400B24 DCS1400B28 DCS1400B36 DCS1400B48 DCS1400B65
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] 1200 1404 1400 1404 1401.6 1404
DC OUTPUT 12V 100A 24V 58.5A 28V 50A 36V 39A 48V 29.2A 65V 21.6A
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL DCS1400B12 DCS1400B24 DCS1400B28 DCS1400B36 DCS1400B48 DCS1400B65
INPUT
VOLTAGE[VDC] 200 - 435 (Surge Voltage 500V, 100ms max)
CURRENT[A] *1 4.61typ 5.34typ 5.29typ 5.28typ 5.27typ 5.28typ
EFFICIENCY[%] *1 93typ 94typ 94.5typ 95typ 95typ 95typ
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] 12 24 28 36 48 65
CURRENT[A] 100 58.5 50 39 29.2 21.6
LINE REGULATION[mV] 24max 48max 56max 72max 96max 130max
LOAD REGULATION[mV] 24max 48max 56max 72max 96max 130max
RIPPLE[mVp-p]
-10 to +100C	*2 120max 120max 120max 150max 200max 350max
-40 to -10 C	*2 160max 160max 160max 200max 250max 400max
RIPPLE NOISE[mVp-p]
-10 to +100C	*2 150max 150max 150max 200max 250max 400max
-40 to -10 C	*2 180max 180max 180max 240max 300max 450max
TEMPERATURE REGULATION[mV]
-10 to +80 C	 120max 120max 280max 360max 480max 650max
-40 to +100C	 240max 240max 560max 720max 960max 1300max
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT RANGE	*3
Fixed (TRM pin open), 0 - 110% adjustable by external VR or external voltage
0 to 14.40 0 to 28.80 0 to 33.60 0 to 43.20 0 to 57.60 0 to 78.00
OUTPUT VOLTAGE SETTING[V] 12.00 to 12.12 24.00 to 24.24 28.00 to 28.28 36.00 to 36.36 48.00 to 48.48 65.00 to 65.65
PROTECTION
CIRCUIT AND
OTHERS
OVERCURRENT PROTECTION Works over 105% of rating and recovers automatically
OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION 15.0 to 16.8 30.0 to 33.6 35.0 to 39.2 45.0 to 50.4 60.0 to 67.2 81.3 to 91.0
REMOTE SENSING Provided
REMOTE ON/OFF Provided
ISOLATION
INPUT-OUTPUT 3,000VAC 1minute, Cutoff current = 10mA, 500VDC 50MW min (20 ±15C)
INPUT-FG 2,000VAC 1minute, Cutoff current = 10mA, 500VDC 50MW min (20 ±15C)
OUTPUT-FG
DCS1400B12/24/28/36/48 : 500VAC 1minute, Cutoff current = 100mA, 500VDC 50MW min (20 ±15C)
DCS1400B65 : 1,200VAC 1minute, Cutoff current = 10mA, 500VDC 50MW min (20 ±15C)
ENVIRONMENT
OPERATING TEMP.,HUMID.AND ALTITUDE -40 to +100C (Baseplate temperature), -40 to +85C (Ambient temperature), 20 - 95%RH (Non condensing), 5,000m (16,500 feet) max
STORAGE TEMP.,HUMID.AND ALTITUDE -40 to +100C, 20 - 95%RH (Non condensing), 9,000m (30,000 feet) max
VIBRATION 10 - 55Hz, 49.0m/s2 (2G), 3minutes period, 60minutes each along X, Y and Z axis